

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: San Gabriel, La Union

Period Covered: Q2, 2023

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Trust Liability	Total	% to Total Income
LOCAL SOURCES	7,030,300.00	6,996,437.09	782,279.95	0.00	0.00	7,778,717.04	10.25 %
TAX REVENUE	2,641,300.00	2,017,332.25	782,279.95	0.00	0.00	2,799,612.20	3.69 %
Real Property Tax	1,380,000.00	625,823.95	782,279.95	0.00	0.00	1,408,103.90	1.86 %
Tax on Business	1,005,800.00	1,201,250.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,201,250.30	1.58 %
Other Taxes	255,500.00	190,258.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	190,258.00	0.25 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	4,389,000.00	4,979,104.84	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,979,104.84	6.56 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	1,289,000.00	1,209,544.45	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,209,544.45	1.59 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	2,900,000.00	2,475,651.82	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,475,651.82	3.26 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	200,000.00	1,293,908.57	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,293,908.57	1.70 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	136,354,288.00	68,111,093.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	68,111,093.98	89.75 %
National Tax Allotment	118,143,030.00	59,022,964.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	59,022,964.98	77.77 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	18,211,258.00	9,088,129.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,088,129.00	11.98 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	143,384,588.00	75,107,531.07	782,279.95	0.00	0.00	75,889,811.02	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	143,384,588.00	75,107,531.07	782,279.95	0.00	0.00	75,889,811.02	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)							
General Public Services	0.00	23,319,091.09	0.00	0.00	0.00	23,319,091.09	72.39 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	0.00	68,727.00	0.00	0.00	68,727.00	0.21 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	5,112,908.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,112,908.37	15.87 %
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	1,211,751.79	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,211,751.79	3.76 %
Economic Services	0.00	2,499,382.89	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,499,382.89	7.76 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	32,143,134.14	68,727.00	0.00	0.00	32,211,861.14	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	143,384,588.00	42,964,396.93	713,552.95	0.00	0.00	43,677,949.88	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS							
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES							
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	2,339,162.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,339,162.30	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	2,339,162.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,339,162.30	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	2,339,162.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,339,162.30	

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	143,384,588.00	40,625,234.63	713,552.95	0.00	0.00	41,338,787.58
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	148,361,500.66	138,365,906.15	1,460,629.67	8,534,964.84	0.00	148,361,500.66
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	291,746,088.66	178,991,140.78	2,174,182.62	8,534,964.84	0.00	189,700,288.24
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	291,746,088.66	178,991,140.78	2,174,182.62	8,534,964.84	0.00	189,700,288.24

GF SEF TF TL TOTAL

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	178,991,140.78	2,174,182.62	8,534,964.84	0.00	189,700,288.24
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations					
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	178,991,140.78	2,174,182.62	8,534,964.84	0.00	189,700,288.24
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	487,519,068.46				

sgd.

Certified correct: **ELEANOR P. MANGLUGAY**

Municipal Treasurer

Generated by manglugay, eleanor - on 31/08/2023 9.11 AM